3
3.159
回转夹紧气缸
Rotary Clamp Air Cylinder
Series KMK (Ø12~Ø63)
行程 Stroke
10 10 mm (Ø12-Ø63)
20 20 mm (Ø12-Ø63)

磁性开关 Auto switch D-M9BK
* 如需要润滑请使用透平 1 号油 ISOVG32。Please use Turbine oil 1st Grade ISOVG32 if necessary.
型号表示方法 How to Order
KMK B 20 - 20 R N
缸径
Bore
size
(mm)
安装形式 Mounting
B 通孔 / 两端螺孔 ( 标准 )
Through-hole/ both ends tapped (standard)
G 无杆侧法兰型 Rear flange (Ø32-Ø63)
回转方向
( 未夹紧 - 夹紧 )
Rotary direction
(Release-clamp)
R 右回转 Clockwise
L 左回转 Counterclockwise
缸体选型
Body option
- 标准 ( 内螺纹 ) Standard (female)
N 带臂 With arm
3
3.160
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
回转夹紧气缸
Rotary Clamp Air Cylinder
Series KMK
Ø12 Ø16
4-平垫圈
4-plain washer
2-平垫圈
2-plain washer
磁性开关
Auto switch
2-M5x0.8
2-M5x0.8
4-M4x0.7
2-M6x1.0
4-M4x0.7
2-M6x1.0
M6x1.0
E 螺纹有效深度F
E Effective depth of thread F
M8x1.25
螺纹有效深度
Effective depth of thread
11
0.5
R
Q
Ø
H
Ø
G
Ø
12
Ø
Y
h9
Ø
Y
h9
2.5
3
4
7 4-
Ø
3.